Features
 900 nA Maximum Supply Current
 Ultra-low Single-Supply Operation Down to +1.8V
 Ground-Sensing Input Common-Mode Range
 Outputs Swing Rail-to-Rail
 Offset Voltage: 0.6 mV Maximum
 Ultra-low VOS TC: 0.4 μV/°C
 Ultra-low Input Bias Current: 1 fA Typical

________________________________________________
XPT2291-XPT2291E
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity Marking
Information
XPT2291
XPT2291-CR 5-Pin SC70 Tape and Reel, 3,000 B2CYW (1)
XPT2291-TR 5-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3,000 B2TYW (1)
XPT2291E
XPT2291E-CR 6-Pin SC70 Tape and Reel, 3,000 B2MYW (1)
XPT2291E-TR 6-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3,000 B2NYW (1)
Note (1): ‘YW’ is date coding scheme. 'Y' stands for calendar year, and 'W' stands for single workweek coding scheme.
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note 1
Supply Voltage: V+ – V–....................................6.0V
Input Voltage............................. V– – 0.3 to V+ + 0.3